

T.P.(Crl.) No. 174 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 174/2003 (for prel. hearing)

KUNZANG SHERAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUNZIG SHAMAR RIMPOCHE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A K Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 108/C of 2001 entitled Kunzig Shama  
r Rimpoche vs. Kunzang Sherab & Ors. pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House  
, New Delhi, shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER