

1
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 174 OF 2003
ITEM No.41

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Cr1.) No. 174/2003

KUNZANG SHERAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUNZIG SHAMAR RIMPOCHE & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.M. Mukhi, Adv.
No.6:Ms. Shakumbhari Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

For Res.no.1:Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by counsel for respondent No.1. Counter affidavit may be filed within one week.
Petitioner shall take steps to serve the unserved respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master