

§  
T.P.(Crl.) No. 174 OF 2003  
ITEM No.31

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 174/2003

KUNZANG SHERAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUNZIG SHAMAR RIMPOCHE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & deletion of the name of respondent )

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s Bishwajit Bhattacharya,Praveen Agarwal,  
SS Hamal,SS Ray,Rakhi Ray,G.Singh,Advs.

M/s JM Mukhi,Shakumbhary Singh,Lokesh Singh,M.K. Garg,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer for deletion of respondent no.5 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Crl.M.P  
.No.717/2004 is accordingly disposed of. List after four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master