

a

T.P.(Crl.) No. 174 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 174/2003

KUNZANG SHERAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUNZIG SHAMAR RIMPOCHE & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.M. Mukhi, Adv.
Ms. Shakumari, Adv.
rr-6 Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

rr-1Mr. B Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. P Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.174 OF 2003

Kunzang Sherab & Ors.

..
Petitioner (s)

Versus

Kunzig Shamar Rimpoche & Ors.

..
Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
In our opinion, no case for transfer is made out. Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J [H.K. SEMA]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 30, 2004.